
 
CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA                                                                                                               AGENDA:        13__                          
 
COMMUNICATION TO THE CITY COMMISSION DATE: July 7, 2009  
 
ITEM:    CONTRACT LIST 

Itemizing contracts not otherwise approved or ratified by City Commission Action 
(Listed contracts are available for inspection in the City Clerk’s Office.) 

 
PRESENTED BY:   Lisa Kunz, City Clerk 
 
ACTION REQUESTED:  Ratification of Contracts through the Consent Agenda 
 
MAYOR’S SIGNATURE: ___________________________________________                                                                       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 CONTRACT LIST 

 
  

DEPARTMENT 
OTHER PARTY 

(PERSON OR 
ENTITY) 

 
PERIOD  

FUND 
 

AMOUNT 
 

PURPOSE 

 
A  

Public Works/ 
Engineering 
 

Montana Department 
of Transportation 
(MDT) 

04/2007 – 
2010 
 
 

Water Utility $180,325 
(Estimated) 

Utilities Agreement with MDT 
for reconstruction of the Smelter 
Avenue and 10th Street North 
intersection.  OF 1444.1 

B 
Great Falls Fire 
Rescue 

Great Falls Emergency 
Services 

07/07/2009 – 
12/21/2013 

N/A N/A HIPAA Business Associate 
Agreement in compliance with 45 
CFR 164.504(e)(2)(ii).   



C 

Public Works Phillips Construction Summer 
2009 

Storm Drainage 
Fund  
Street Department 
Fund 

$14,337 
 
$12,110 

2008 Miscellaneous Storm Drainage 
Improvements; 7th Avenue North & 
25th Street .  OF 1557.1 

D 

Public Works 
Engineering 

Montana Department 
of Environmental 
Quality (DEQ) 

07/01/2009 – 
06/30/2010 
 
 

DEQ to 
reimburse City 
for engineering 
services.  
Reimbursement 
payments to be 
credited to 
engineering 
revenue fund. 

Maximum amount 
of reimbursement 
up to $21,000 for 
contract year. 

Extend the existing DEQ 
Agreement No. 506023 for the 
next fiscal year.  The existing 
agreement between the City and 
DEQ authorizes the City to 
perform DEQ design review of 
public utility improvements. 
*This Agreement replaces 
Modification 04 of Agreement 
(approved on June 16, 2009, Item 
8A). 

 


